

# PRESS RELEASE

London, 9<sup>th</sup> January 2017

## Societe Generale appoints Alessandro Gumier as Head of its Global Banking & Investor Solutions division in Italy

Societe Generale announces the appointment of Alessandro Gumier Head of Global Banking and Investor Solutions in Italy as well as Head of Coverage and Investment Banking in Italy, effective 9 January 2017. This appointment is subject to regulatory

Alessandro will report to Thierry d'Argent, Co-Head of Coverage and Investment Banking.

Alessandro Gumier joins from Bank of America Merrill Lynch in Italy and has over 30 years of experience in the Italian Corporate and Investment banking industry. The strong expertise with which he has served corporate and financial institutions in Italy, his deep knowledge and understanding of the Italian market, will be major strengths to pursue the development of the bank's activities in Italy.

## **Biography**

Alessandro Gumier was previously Head of Global Corporate Banking Italy and Bank of America N.A. legal representative for Italy since 2009.

Alessandro Gumier started his career in 1985 as Credit Analyst at Standard Chartered Bank in Italy. From 1987 to 1998, he joined the Milan office of Citibank where he held various positions in global markets and headed Derivatives and Capital Markets distribution for Italy. He then moved to Unicredit Banca Mobiliare (UBM) from 1998 to 2004 and became Deputy General Manager, Head of Investment Banking Division in 2001. After two years as Board Advisor for CVC Capital Partner Italy, he joined Bank of America Merril Lynch in 2006 to head the Italian Global Investment Banking division.

Alessandro Gumier graduated from the Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore, Milan, in business and administration.

Press Contact: Murray Parker – 0207 676 6771 – murray.parker@socgen.com У @SG\_presse



### **About Global Banking and Investors Solutions**

Global Banking and Investor Solutions brings together Corporate & Investment Banking, Asset Management as well as Private Banking and Investor Services. It focuses on long-term relationships with Corporates, Financial Institutions, Public Sector, Wealth Managers & Family offices, and High Net Worth Individuals, offering them a variety of services and integrated solutions tailored to their specific needs.

At the core of Societe Generale's universal banking business model, this division is a leading international player present in over 50 countries with around 20,000 professionals servicing clients across the following businesses:

- Societe Generale Corporate & Investment Banking, a leading player in investment banking, financing, markets activities & investor services;
- Societe Generale Private Banking, a major player in wealth management ;
- Lyxor Asset Management, the specialised asset manager fully-owned by Societe Generale;

Societe Generale Securities Services, ranked No. 8 among global custodians and No. 2 in Europe

#### **Societe Generale**

Societe Generale is one of the largest European financial services groups. Based on a diversified universal banking model, the Group combines financial solidity with a strategy of sustainable growth, and aims to be the reference for relationship banking, recognised on its markets, close to clients, chosen for the quality and commitment of its teams.

Societe Generale has been playing a vital role in the economy for 150 years. With more than 145,000 employees, based in 66 countries, we accompany 31 million clients throughout the world on a daily basis. Societe Generale's teams offer advice and services to individual, corporate and institutional customers in three core businesses:

- **Retail banking in France** with the Societe Generale branch network, Credit du Nord and Boursorama, offering a comprehensive range of omnichannel financial services on the leading edge of digital innovation;
- International retail banking, insurance and financial services to corporates with a presence in developing economies and leading specialised businesses;
- Corporate and investment banking, private banking, asset management and securities services, with recognised expertise, top international rankings and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the main socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (World and Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Europeat Vigeo (Europe, Eurozone and France), ESI Excellence (Europe) from Ethibel and 4 of the STOXX ESG Leaders indices.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter  $\checkmark$  @ societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com.